October 28, 2024

PROJECT NAME: MSP 8009-1274-14
PROJECT NUMBER: 2024080060
APPLICATION: MINOR SITE PLAN #31904

1

DEPARTMENT: ZONE - ZONING DEPARTMENT

REVIEW ITEM: 2.12.6 - Location of water and sewer. Does this need a special use permit? Verify if in
primary springs protection zone. Will it need an enhanced septic system?

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: defer to MCU,

DEPARTMENT: ZONE - ZONING DEPARTMENT

REVIEW ITEM: 4.4.4 - Sign (provisions for advertising signage), if it is a multi occupancy complex like
shopping centers they must submit a master sign plan.

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: no sign proposed

DEPARTMENT: ENGIN - DEVELOPMENT REVIEW

REVIEW ITEM: 2.12.3 - Title block shall be shown on all sheets denoting type of application; project name,
location, county, and state; and date of original and all revisions

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: 9/10/24-add on all sheets - type of application; project name, location, county, and state

DEPARTMENT: DOH - ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

REVIEW ITEM: Additional Health comments

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: Apply for all septic and well permits through the Department of Health in Marion County.
For future reference waste water calculations should be based off of 62-6 F.A.C. not 64E-6.

DEPARTMENT: UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES

REVIEW ITEM: 6.14.2 A.1 - Public water service area/provider

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: MCU service area; within 1674' of closest water main - remains outside connection distance for
max two duplex

DEPARTMENT: UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES

REVIEW ITEM: 6.14.2 A.1 - Public sewer service area/provider

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: MCU service area; within 1321' of new sewer main as of 2/2024 - remains outside connection
distance for max two duplexes

DEPARTMENT: UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES

REVIEW ITEM: 6.15.3 - Fire Protection/Fire Flow Capacity

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: defer to MCFR; outside connection distance to closest MCU water



8 DEPARTMENT: UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES
REVIEW ITEM: Additional Utilities Comments
STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO
REMARKS: conflict on plans - under Site Data Block on sheet 1, intended use is for (1) duplex and (1) SFR,
but layout suggests two duplexes. Confirm. Regardless of which is correct, both public water & sewer are
outside connection distance & will be served by well & septic per DOH's review/authority. Comment
already addressed by 9-1-1 Management changemark so this is INFO only by MCU.

9 DEPARTMENT: ENRAA - ACQ AGENT ENG ROW
REVIEW ITEM: Minor Site Plan
STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO
REMARKS: IF APPLICABLE:
Sec. 2.18.1.1 - Show connections to other phases.
Sec.2.19.2.H — Legal Documents
Legal documents such as Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions, By-Laws, Articles of Incorporation,
ordinances, resolutions, etc.
Sec. 6.3.1.B.1 — Required Right of Way Dedication (select as appropriate)
For Public Streets. "[All streets and rights-of-way shown on this plat or name specifically if less than all] are
hereby dedicated for the use and benefit of the public."
Sec. 6.3.1.B.2 — Required Right of Way Dedication
For Non-Public Streets. "[ All streets and rights-of-way shown on this plat or name specifically if less than
all] are hereby dedicated privately to the [entity name]. All public authorities and their personnel providing
services to the subdivision are granted an easement for access. The Board of County Commissioners of
Marion County, Florida, shall have no responsibility, duty, or liability whatsoever regarding such streets.
Marion County is granted an easement for emergency maintenance in the event of a local, state, or federal
state of emergency wherein the declaration includes this subdivision or an emergency wherein the health,
safety, or welfare of the public is deemed to be at risk."
Sec. 6.3.1.D.3 - Cross Access Easements
For Cross Access Easements. "All parallel access easements shown on this plat are hereby dedicated for the
use and benefit of the public, and maintenance of said easements is the responsibility of [entity name]."
Sec. 6.3.1.C.1 - Utility Easements (select as appropriate)
"[All utility easements shown or noted or name specifically if less than all] are dedicated [private or to the
public] for the construction, installation, maintenance, and operation of utilities by any utility provider."
Sec. 6.3.1.C.2 — Utility Easements
"[All utility tracts or identify each tract as appropriate] as shown are dedicated [private or to the public] for
the construction and maintenance of such facilities."
Sec.6.3.1.D(c)(1)(2)(3) - Stormwater easements and facilities, select as appropriate:
1 "[All stormwater and drainage easements as shown or noted or name specifically if less than all] are
dedicated [private or to the public] for the construction and maintenance of such facilities."
2. "[All stormwater management tracts or identify each tract as appropriate] as shown are dedicated [private
or to the public] for the construction and maintenance of such facilities."
3. When any stormwater easement and/or management tract is not dedicated to the public or Marion County
directly, the following statement shall be added to the dedication language: "Marion County is granted the
right to perform emergency maintenance on the [stormwater easement and/or management tract, complete
accordingly] in the event of a local, state, or federal state of emergency wherein the declaration includes this
subdivision or an emergency wherein the health, safety, or welfare of the public is deemed to be at risk."
Sec.6.3.1.D(f) —
If a Conservation Easement is required the following shall be provided: "A conservation easement [as shown
or on tract and identify the tract, complete accordingly] is dedicated to [the Board of County Commissioners
of Marion County, Florida or entity name, if not Marion County] for the purpose of preservation of [listed
species, habitat, Karst feature and/or native vegetation, complete accordingly]."
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DEPARTMENT: ZONE - ZONING DEPARTMENT

REVIEW ITEM: 2.12.23/4.2 - Setbacks, dimensions for all improvements, and easements
STATUS OF REVIEW: NO

REMARKS: Please show dimensions and setbacks of all improvements.

DEPARTMENT: ZONE - ZONING DEPARTMENT

REVIEW ITEM: 2.12.32 - Modified environmental assessment or exemption if information is available to
the county to indicate no habitat or existence of endangered species or vegetation (Article 6, Division 5, Sec.
6.5.4)

STATUS OF REVIEW: NO

REMARKS: Please provide environmental assessment

DEPARTMENT: ZONE - ZONING DEPARTMENT

REVIEW ITEM: 2.12.4.1(10) - Parking requirements, service entrances, space size paved parking isle and
access to parking area (6.11.8) offstreet parking requirements, (6.11.7) Loading Areas

STATUS OF REVIEW: NO

REMARKS: parking spaces should be 18' deep, plan shows 16.5'

DEPARTMENT: ENGTRF - TRAFFIC REVIEW

REVIEW ITEM: 6.11.9.C - Pavement marking

STATUS OF REVIEW: NO

REMARKS: 9/12/24 - Parking aisle width of 24' is correct, however, spaces do not provide 18 ft. length and
disabled permit parking spaces are not shown as described. Detailed parking plan is required.

DEPARTMENT: 911 -911 MANAGEMENT

REVIEW ITEM: Additional 911 comments

STATUS OF REVIEW: NO

REMARKS: Sheet C001 has the Section Township and Range incorrectly as SEC 23 TWP 17 RGE 21. It
should be SEC 8 TWP 17 RGE 21. Sheets C002 & C003 have the Section Township and Range incorrectly
as SEC 23 TWP 17 RGE 21. It should be SEC 8 TWP 17 RGE 21

On Sheet C001 the Site Data is showing the Intended Use for this site as 1 Duplex Building & 1 Single
Family Home. Parking and Traffic Requirements is showing information for 2 Duplex Buildings (4 Units
total) and on the Site Plan it appears the buildings are both Duplex Buildings. Please update the Site Data
area or update the other areas and identify buildings on the building footprint.

DEPARTMENT: LSCAPE - LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND IRRIGATION

REVIEW ITEM: 6.8.2 - Landscape plan requirements (details, schedule, calculations, notes)

STATUS OF REVIEW: NO

REMARKS: 1. Show plant spacing, not sq ft in schedule 2. Provide common and scientific names of plants
3. Remove plants not being used from schedule, very confusing 4. Landscape and irrigation plans shall be
signed and sealed by design professional (6.2.1 & 6.9.2)

DEPARTMENT: LSCAPE - LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND IRRIGATION

REVIEW ITEM: 6.8.4 - Landscape area requirements for non-residential development
STATUS OF REVIEW: NO

REMARKS: Provide landscape area calculation



17 DEPARTMENT: LSCAPE - LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND IRRIGATION
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REVIEW ITEM: 6.8.6 - Buffers

STATUS OF REVIEW: NO

REMARKS: 1. Show shrubs and groundcovers in Type C buffer, plan only has groundcover 2. Why is Type
E buffer modified? waiver required to modify 3. Type E buffer does not comply with canopy tree
requirements - 4 shade trees per 100 LF and double staggered shrubs.

DEPARTMENT: LSCAPE - LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND IRRIGATION

REVIEW ITEM: 6.8.7 - Parking areas and vehicular use areas

STATUS OF REVIEW: NO

REMARKS: 1. Sweet viburnum is too close to parking area, pull away from edge 2-3' 2.

DEPARTMENT: LSCAPE - LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND IRRIGATION
REVIEW ITEM: 6.8.10 - General planting requirements (specifications)
STATUS OF REVIEW: NO

REMARKS: No plant material to be exchanged without approval from County.

DEPARTMENT: LSCAPE - LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND IRRIGATION
REVIEW ITEM: 6.9.2 - Irrigation plan requirements (details, legend, notes)
STATUS OF REVIEW: NO

REMARKS: Provide irrigation plan

DEPARTMENT: LSCAPE - LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND IRRIGATION
REVIEW ITEM: 6.19.3 - Outdoor lighting plan requirements

STATUS OF REVIEW: NO

REMARKS: Will there be outdoor lighting? if so, provide a photometric plan



COUNTY™ Marion County

Board of County Commissioners AR #31904

Office of the County Engineer

412 SE 25th Ave.
Ocala, FL 34471
Phone: 352-671-8686
Fax: 352-671-8687

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE WAIVER REQUEST FORM

Date: 10-25-24 Parcel Number(s): 8009-1274-14 Permit Number: 2024080060

A. PROJECT INFORMATION: Fill in below as applicable:

Project Name: BR MSP 8009-1274-14 Commercial V| Residential
Subdivision Name (if applicable):
Unit 09 Block 1274 Lot 14 Tract

B. PROPERTY OWNER’S AUTHORIZATION: The property owner’s signature authorizes the applicant to act on the

owner’s behalf for this waiver request. The signature may be obtained by email, fax, scan, a letter from the property
owner, or original signature below.

Name (print): Brenda Raya

Signature:
Mailing Address: 16286 SE 85th Ct City: Summerfield
State: Fl Zip Code: 34491 Phone # 352-804-1364

Email address: jimter1952@gmail.com

C. APPLICANT INFORMATION: The applicant will be the point of contact during this waiver process and will receive
all correspondence.

Firm Name (if applicable): MCA Consulting Engineers, Inc Contact Name: Miles Anderson P.E.
Mailing Address: 2403 SE 17th St ., Suite 502 City: Ocala
State: Fl Zip Code: 34471 Phone # 352-629-5591

Email address: miles.anderson@mca-engineers.com

D. WAIVER INFORMATION:
Section & Title of Code (be specific): 6.8.6 Buffering
Reason/Justification for Request (be specific): Type A buffer modification is not possible due to space between
the buildings and the west boundary line. The distance between boundary and building is less than 20'. We can
We can replace / exchange the 4 trees per 100 If with ornamental trees at 1 to 1. In addition buried utilities service
can not be impaired by the tree roots.

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW USE:

Received By: Email 10/25/24 Date Processed:_10/28/24 CF Project #_ 2024080060 AR #_31904
ZONING USE: Parcel of record: Yes OO No O Eligible to apply for Family Division: Yes 0 No [
Zoned: ESOZ: P.OM. Land Use: Plat Vacation Required: Yes 0 No I
Date Reviewed: Verified by (print & initial):

Revised 6/2021

Empowrering Marion for Success




SRR Marion County
% Board of County Commissioners

Office of the County Engineer

412 SE 25th Ave.
Ocala, FL 34471
Phone: 352-671-8686
Fax: 352-671-8687

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE WAIVER REQUEST FORM

Section & Title of Code (be specific) 6.12.12 Sidewalks
Reason/Justification for Request (be specific): There are no sidewalks in the developmed adjacent lots
and will have minimal service to the neighborhood. Client will pay fee-in-lieu of construction prior to final inspection to c.o.

Section & Title of Code (be specific)
Reason/Justification for Request (be specific):

Section & Title of Code (be specific)
Reason/Justification for Request (be specific):

Section & Title of Code (be specific)
Reason/Justification for Request (be specific):

Section & Title of Code (be specific)
Reason/Justification for Request (be specific):

Section & Title of Code (be specific)
Reason/Justification for Request (be specific):

Section & Title of Code (be specific)
Reason/Justification for Request (be specific):

Revised 6/2021

Empowering Marion for Success



SITE DATA:

SITE AREA (WITHIN BOUNDARY)= 21,841 (0.50 AC)
AREAS FOR TOTAL SITE
PROPOSED B

PROJECT ADD!

e

ZONING: R-PUD

FROPOSED ON STE IMPFRVIOUS, AREA = 3,285 S
TOTAL INPERVIOUS AREA = 7.
WPERYIOUS PERCENT OF COVERACE = 33.3%
EA (OPEN AREA) = 14,576
mwous AREA SPRCENT OF CoVERRGE = 67.7%
LANDSCAPED AREA PERCENT = 5.703 SF = 26%

THIS SITE IS IN THE SECONDARY SPRINGS PROTECTION ZONE.

THIS SITE IS IN FLOOD ZONE-X ON FEMA FIRM PANEL
12083C0715D.

INTENDED USE FOR WIS SITE = (1) DUPLEX BULDING & (1)
SINGLE FAMILY HOME

THIS SITE DOES NOT LIE IN THE ESOZ OVERLAY ZONE.

PARCEL WOVBER 8009-1274- 14

SiST ciRcLe

FLU: HIGH RESIDENTIAL (HR)
OWNER: RAYA INVESTMENTS LLC.
OCALA, FL

PARKING & TRAFFIC REQUIREMENTS

PARKING

2.0 SPACES PER UNIT
SPACES x 4 UNITS = 8 SPACES REQUIRED
TOTAL PARKING SPACES. REQUIRED =
TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
PARKING SPACE SIZES: 9'X18"

TRAFFIC_STATEMENT

USING ITE CODE 220 MULTI-FAMILY LOW RISE THIS SITE IS

= 9 (INCLUDES 1 HANDICAP SPACE)

PROJECTED TO GENERATE 29 DAILY TRIPS AND 5 PEAK HOUR TRIPS

OVERALL AREAS &
BUILDING HEIGHT

BLDG AREA = 2,015 SF
BLDG HEIGHT = 17'-8"

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCT\ON:

THE_CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 66.76 LF OF 5' WIDE SIDEWALK. SIDEWALK SHALL

SECRAMPED 70 TIE TO-EXSTING. SDEWALK. STOP. AND. QUADRANT. o STALL BE

RELOGATED 10 THE EDGE OF THE, SIDEVALK. SIDEWALK SHALL B FIELD VERIFIED
AND SHALL AVOID GUY WIRES, CABLE BOX, MANHOLE COVER.

SI CN A G E

SITE_DEVELOPMENT SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTING
Y SIGNAGE AOVERTISING POR_THE GUAD UNITS:
NOI

THE_GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COPY OF NOI SENT TO
FDEP FOR NPOES GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT REQUIREMENTS

AC

b
UNIT 2

S oy
976 A/C SF (2 BEDRM)
* 2 DUPLEX BUILDINGS PROPOSED
ON THIS SITE

AREAS

FOR THIS PROJECT WHICH 1S 0.50 A

UTILITY NOTE:
WHEN CENTRAL WATER AND/OR, SEWER BECOE MVAILABLE FOR
TO THIS PROPERTY, CONNECTION T0 CENTRALIZED || ExTiNG. THE

INECTION
ST S RSuRES
. WITH THE PAVEM
GENERAL_STATEMENT:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE THAT THIS SITE PLACE, SEE DIMENSION
DOES NOT INCREASE FLOODING OF ADJACENT
PROPERTY, OR CONCENTRATION OF STORM WATER
DISCHARGE ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTY AT TIME OF

il
SHalL NoT
JOINT TYPE C, AND C

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION
NTRACTOR

ISTING. THE NEW SIDEWAL
EXISTING PAVEMENT CURVE AND BE CAST FLUSH
ENT AND 45 BACK T0
RALLEL THE NORTH R,
ON_PLAN. GRADE
HOW EXSTING NATURAL cnn:s stores

EXCE
ONTRACIOR SGALL FlELD vmrv S, see

DEGREE
UNE ALone S eTh

SIDEWALK

GRADING.

ILIT Vi

WHEN PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER BECOME
AVAILABLE, CONNECTION REQUIRED WITHIN 365
DAYS® NOTICE BY UTILITY.

TYPE_C_JDINT
CORSTRUGTION JOIT

Eibion v o0 racanes covcsere

BACKALL W/ SUTHBLE WATERL

205 moorrusR”
SRR

B 240"

L 218" UNSATURATED NITRIFICATION SOIL PER 64E-6.009(7)(c)10. =2

|- 212" WOODCHIPS/64-6.009(7)(c)11. SOIL MIX DENITRIFICATION MEDIA

TRENCHED DRAIN FIELD W/ IN
GROUND NITROGEN REDUCTION
BIO—FIELD SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

TOTAL DISTANCE 60" < 72"

§— 26" UNSATURATED SLIGHTLY LIMITED SOIL 26" TO SEASONAL HIGH WATER TABLE

SEC 23 TWP 17 RGE 21

AERIAL MAP:

50 100"
SCALE 1"

150"
00’

200"

R,

KN
> O
<
b\% 4

e
e PRM.
TYPE £ BUFFER 15' WIDE
VODIFIED PROPOSED
ELECTRIC
SERVICE
LEGEND:

AIR CONDITIONER SIUT OFF-

BOARD FENCE
CENTER LINE
CHAIN LINK FENCE

CONCRETE o
CENTRAL ANGLE LOT 15 %, %
FENCE CORNER FLUM=HR LESN
MARION ENGINEERING & ASSOC, SINGLE FAMILY /f
MOORHEAD ENGINEERING CO. 5/
NOT PERMANENT HOME— /
OFFICIAL RECURDS (BOOK & PAGE) PROPOSED
PERMANENT CONTROL POINT 7/ [ [ wecre

NT-OF - BEGI! | s

POINT-0F ~COMMENCEMENT I /
POWER PO f
PERWANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT [

R, RADIUS

R/W  RIGHT-OF-WAY | [l

SAT.  SATELLITE |

@ DESCRIPTION 1 |

*> FIELD MEASURED \

®5 P\ A

e o PhUER PoLE VA

OHPL  DVERHEAD POWER LINE VA

VF VINTL/PVE FENCE W\ WA

VE WIRE FE| \

L] 47X4° CDNCRETE MONUMENT A\ \

®  IRON ROD W\

A NAIL & DISK W\

—j—  BREAK IN LINE W\ N\

Qu_ FIRE HYDRANT

T8 T TELEPHONE BOX
WM 8 WATER METER BOX
XFMR [E] UTILITY TRANSFORMER BOX

@ 0AK W PIND
4RI~ ELEVATION CONTOUR CIN FEET)

TYPE C BUFFER
* WID;

LOT 13
FLUM=HR
VACANT

PROPOSED 353"
CONC. AIC
PAD

WASTE WATER CALCULATIONS

SEWER
LOT SIZE =
ALLOWABLE SEW!

SEWER FLOW ALLOWABLE
SEWER FLOW PROPOSED

0.50 ACS

WATER
PRIVACY WELLS= 600 GPD X 1.2 =

DRAINFIELD LOADING (W/ IN GROUND NITROGEN REDUCTION SYSTEM:

‘GIVEN_INFORMATIO}

= L300 GPD PER AC INALTATON RATE = 0.

750 GPD REQUIRED. DRANFIELD SIZE = o0 GPD / 0.0 GAL/SF =

600 GPD FLORDA THE EQUIVALENT DRANAGE AREA OF

CHABER" CHAMBER 15 15.0 7.

875 SF / 15.0 SF PER CHAMBER = 59 CHAMBERS

USE 59 CHAVBERS /10, CHANGERS PER ROW = 5 ROWS

LENGTH OF  CHA 5.0

WIDTH OF CHAMBER = 22" — 2&"

SPACING oF CNAMBERS 40"
OF ROW = 48" 0/C +/-, 72" ~ 24" WIE CHAMSES W/ 26" SPAGING)

7 AR

ADS ARC LEACHFIELD

720 GPD

sEPvlc YANK ulmwu ErFEcrlvE CAPACI‘Vv PER FAC, 64E-6.008 (2):
FOR 6 MIN' EFFECTIVE. CAPACITY
1350 GALLON TANK)

u:m| IJGAI.YANK

SETBACKS

FRONT = 25 FEET
REAR = 25

NORTH SIDE = 10 FEET
SOUTH SIDE = 10 FEET

MINOR SITE PLAN

SW 61ST CIRCLE
MARION COUNTY, FL

PROJECT NAME: MSP 8009-1274-14

RAYA
SITE AREA

o 20 3

1
SCALE 1"

'FEIUND
#8546
z
Sz
S8
NS W )
CyNsEER
Nt
EY Zégm
e\ V8
e L\
| \\ e

DN

SITE PLAN:

o

INVESTMENTS LLC.

0.50 AC

GENERAL PURPOSE:
PROPOSED MINOR,SITE PLAN N 145, SUBMITTAL INCLUDES 4 0,60 AGRE. THE SITE ADDRESS IS S
LA, DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPERTY AS SHOWN, of T SITe PLAN 15 SuBJEct
S AND' CONDITIONS OF THE. MAON GAKS VESTED ‘DR AND.ITS CORFESPONDING VESTED. ROHTS
ED FROM TIME TO TIME, INCLUDING PROVISIONS REGARDING THE

AS NOT_BEEN GRANTED CONCURRENCY APPROVAL AND/OR GRANTED AND/OR RESERVED ANY
PUBLIC FACIITY. CAPACITIES: FUTORE RIGHTS 10, DEVELOF THE. PROPEHTY ARE. SUBSECT
CONCURRENC DETERMNATION, AND AL APPROVAL To. DLVELOR THE PROPERTY HAS. NOT BEEN GBTANED.
THE COMPLETION OF CONCURRENCY REVIEW AND/OR APPROVAL HAS BEEN DEFERRED TO LATER DEVELOPMENT
REVIEW STAGES, SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW.

SIGHT DISTANCE NOTE.

E
SIGHT DISTANCE AT DRIVEWAYS COMPLIES WITH MARION COUNTY LOC REQUIREMENTS.
GENERAL NOTES

11/ ALL CONSTRUCTION COVERED BY TMESE PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITK THE MATERAL REQUIREMENTS AND
JUALITY CONTROL STANDARDS CONTAINED IN MARION COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATION:

2. NO CHANGE TO THE WORK AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE
COUNTY AND PROJECT ENGINEERS.

3. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY AND TREE INFORMATION IS BASED ON A SURVEY BY C & A SURVEY, INC.

4. BUILDINGS SHALL BE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE AS PER THE STATE OF FLORIDA REGULATIONS. THE

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PROVIDE BUILDING PLANS. CLEAN AND SUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE USED FOR

CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION  AND SHALL'BE COMPACTED 10 A 85X MAXMUM DENSITY WITH
M

5., UL PARKING STALS SHALL BE STRRED WITH & VHITE LNGS.  HANDICAP SPACES SHALL, BE SIONED M
SHALL HAVE ADDITIONAL 6” BLUE LINES INSIDE EACH SPA 2" FROM WHITE_LINES 1S T0 BE
BONE N ACCORDANCE WITH FDOT STANDARDS. ALL ANDICAP ‘DARKING & ACCESS WUST COMPLY. WiTh FBC

6. THE SITE, ACCESS & R.OMW.'s ARE TO BE KEPT CLEAN & FREE OF EXCESS DUST AND DEBRIS AT ALL
Tiues ouRNG cousTRUCTION, 'ANY INCIDENCE OF EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, DUST OR DEBRIS OCCURRING

LT OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ON THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE
CONTRACTOR WITHIN 48 HOURS OF EAGH OCCURRENCE:
74 AL SETENTION WPROVENENTS AND STORM SEWER SYSTEMS EXISTNG AND. PROPOSED MUST BE COMPLETE

10R TO CONSTRUCTION OF IMPERVIOUS AREAS.

5. IF A SINKHOLE SHOULD FORM ON THIS SITE, ALL APPLICABLE PROCEDURES OUTLINED IN THE "APPLICANTS
HANDBOOK~KARST SENSITIVE AREAS”, SJRWMD, MAY 1385, SHALL BE FOLLOWED.
. MINMUM_ STRENGTH FOR ALL CONCRETE ON SITE SHALL BE 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ALL VEHICLE PARKING AREAS SHALL BE PAVED W/ AUTO PAVEMENT (SEE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE THICKNESS
AGLE ON CO03). ALL OTHER PAVEMENT ATEAS SHALL B N ACCOTOANCE WITH TRUCK. PAVEMENT A3 PER
PAVEVENT STRUCTURE THICKNESS TABLE AL CONCRETE TRUCK LOADING APRONS SHALL BE 3000 PSI
CONCRETE. ONO. GEOLTEGH 16 "FIELD, VERFY DURING. CONSTRUGTION.
10. PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND PROTECTED AT ALL TIMES.
Ul ALL PAVEMENT, MARKNGS MATERIALS, AND SIGNS SHALL CONFORN, T FDOT STANDARDS AND THE "ANUAL

ON_UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND SAFE PRACTICES FOR STREET AND HIGHWAY AND UTI
‘OPERATION.

12. COPIES OF THESE PLANS AS DESIGNED BY THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER HAVE BEEN RETAINED BY THE
FROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. AND HE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY SUBSEQUENT CHANGES 10 ANY
REPRODUCIBLE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT:

13. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THAT ALL NECESSARY PERMITS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED
PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION OF UTILIIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

14. ALL DESIGNED IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE BASED ON EXISTING DATA SUPPLIED BY THE
SURVEYOR.

15. FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA OR COUNTY R/W THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
THE REQUIRED RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMITS BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THIS CONSTRUCTION.

16. AL ACCESS AND PARKING SHALL COMPLY WITH 1997 FAC.
17. AS BUILT DRAWINGS OR CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION REQUIRED PRIOR TO C.0.

18: THE CONRACTOR SHALL ASSURE THAT THIS SITE DOES NOT INCREASE FLOODING. OF ADIACENT PROPERTY
OR CONCENTRATION OF STORM WATER DISCHARGE ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTY AT TIME OF GRADING

19. THERE WILL BE NO OUTSIDE STORAGE.

PERMEABLE DRIVEWAYS

TOTAL S.F. OF MILLINGS (4" THICK)

DUPLEX DRIVEWAY + SFH DRIVEWAY =3,909 S.F.
OVERLAYED ON FILTER FABRIC OVER COMPACTED
12" STABILIZATION BASE. ALL SURFACE AREA
SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH A 6"x12" CONCRETE
CURB FLUSH WITH NATURAL GROUND

MILES CHRISTIAN ANDERSON CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
cvIL STRUCTURAL ———LAND PLANNING: GOLF COURSE DESIGN
1515 SILVER SPRIN(S BLVD. SUITE 132 (352) 629-5591
OCALA, FLORIDA 34470 FAX (352) 629-4402

ENGINEER'S CERTFIGATION:
| EReST CERTIY 1 P AV CALCULATIONS MINOR SITE PLAN
ETED, N ACCOROANCE. WITH AL APPLIC
muwmms OF MARION”COUNTY LD BEVELOPENT CODE, RAYA INVESTMENTS
PROJECT MSP 8009—1 27414
TION RNG-21
MARIDN CDUNTYR, FLORIDA
DATE: oare: 7-te-24|oESOn  woh | PROLRAYA cowsTRUCTON. |
MILES C. ANDERSOK, P.E. No. | WmaL counTy counmnTs | 10-25-24 |SoALE: 25 siow[oRa: S| som NuwBer:  24-058 | COO1
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER FLORIDA REGISTRATION NUMBER 39385
CA. # 0000984: o, Revson oAt | aprRoveD: WCA| CHECK: WA | FILEP:RAYA CONSTRUCTION..




o
TREE IDENTIFICATION CHART S
TREE #| TYPE | DBH | REMOVAL o / /
PINE | 127 | VES § / S
2 DAk | 13 YES & ) / /
S
3 naK | 140 VES S /
& @ TYPE C BUFFER
4 0AK 10* YES X 7 v [ 15 WIDE
s PINE | 10° | YES &\‘“@ o R DuND
6 nak | e YES o O /€ 954
T Qe
7 0AK 10° YES @,&3 o [ .
B PINE | 10° YES A &
N R —
E) DAK | 10 YES o S &
£
10 PINE 10 YES \ &
<&
1 PINE | 11 YES / /Q‘?'
12 PINE 12 YES e &
Py
13 0AK 10 YES - <«
14 PINE | 11 YES
QUND
15 PINE | 10° YES . 3545
(/ﬁ
16 PINE | 10 YES
17 PINE | 10“ NO
18 oAk | 10 YES PRM.
15 PINE | 107 YES
20 PINE | 127 YES
et PINE e YES TYPE E BUFFER 15’ WIDE
22 PINE | 12" YES VADIFIED
23 PINE | 12° YES
24 oaK | 12 YES
25 PINE | 12° ND
26 PINE | 12° YES
27 PINE | 10° YES
28 oAk | 13 NO LOT 15
23 oAk | 12 ND FLUM=HR
30 SINE | 127 vEs SINGLE FAMILY 5,
HOME
31 PINE 12 YES PLANT SPACING & EXCHANGE:
32 PINE | 117 YES SHRUBS SHALL BE PLANTED AT 3' ON CENTER OR AS
ARFROSRATE 10 THE TYFE OF SHRUB SPECIES. GROUND
33 PINE 10° YES COVER GROWN TO 24" TALL SHALL BE SPACED AT 2'-3'.
34 PINE | 127 YES MBPROVAL PR Couniy -+ B EXCHANCED WITKOUT FRIOR
35 DAk | 127 YES
I Lar i lat D
36 PINE i YES Type | Gallout Name SR FanUS  [Tolal YIN)
37 0AK 10" YES A PineTree NA | 10 3 Y
" Trees. v Live Oak NA 10 6 Y
38 PINE 14 YES A FordaNaple | NA | 1 2 v
39 PINE 107 YES Gmamentals| U CepeMytie | NA | 1 27 Y
Hedge O Mburnum 571 1 51 12 Y
40 PINE 10° YES Plants. BS Boxwood 193 1 63 31 Y
- ” JC | BuePacific uniper| 879 1 20 440 N
TOTAL DBH PRESERVED = 47 Ground Cover|— | a 20 | WA | WA | WA v

LS009 Tree protection

LANDSCAPE NOTES

1. AL MATERIAL SHALL BE FLORDA #1 GRADE OR BETTER.

ALL_LANDSCAPED AREAS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH CYPRESS BARK MULCH

PINE STRAW SHALL NOT SE USED
3. MULCH SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED ON TOP OF THE ROOT BALLS OF ANY SHADE OR
ORNAMENTAL 3
. AL NATERIAL INSTALLED SHALL MEET THE 2020 GRADES AND STANDARDS FOR LANDSCAPE
INSTALLATION.
. ALL NEW TREES MUST BE GUYED OR STAKED AS DETALED.
6 EXISTNG TREES THAT ARE TO REMAN MUST BE PROTECTED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.

AL LANDSCAPE MATERIAL MUST BE INSTALLED WITH NATNE PEAT AND SLOW-RELEASE
NTROGEN FERTILIZER.
8. DURNG THE
APPLY A MI
. IDSCAPE
INSTALLATION.
10. NO_PLANTINGS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS MAY BE WITHIN THE 2' VEHCULAR OVERHANG AREA.
SEED AND MULCH SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL DISTURBED AREAS.
REMOVE ANY TREE WRAP FROM AROUND THE TRLNK OF NEW TREES TO BE INSTALLED.
"ok W TREES AND SHRUES MUST MEET THE “AMERICAN STNOASDS FOR NURSERY sTOCK"
(NS 260.1
T4, PLANT MATERIAL MUST MEET ALL SIZE SPECIFICATIONS, NOT JUST CONTANER SZE.

D_FINAL INSPECTIONS AS OUTLINED IN SECTION 6.7.12 SHALL BE

ERTFICATE OF OGCUPANCY OR CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION SHALL BE
1SSUED UNTIL THESE INSPECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND APPROVAL GRANTED.
76, TREE Uz COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION. AL
REQUREMENTS OUTLINED IN SECTION 6.7.3 E SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH BY ALL CONTRACTORS
OPERATING ON SITE.

THE PRELWINARY A0 FINAL INSPECTIONS AS OUTLINED I SECTON 67,12 SHALL BE

(G THE ESTABLISHVENT PERIOD (FIRST 30 DAYS) THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL
INMUM OF 50-80 GPD
‘£ CONTRACTOR MUST LOCATE ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY

11
iz,

COMPLIED WTH. NO CERTIFIGATE OF OR_CERTFICATION OF COMPLETION SHALL 8E
ISSUED UNTIL THESE INSPECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND APPROVAL GRANTED.

18, NOTES HAVE BEEN SHOWN REGARDING LCENSING (6.18.15 & 6.9.10), TREE PROTECTION

(5.7.3 E), MANTENANCE (6.5 ) FERTLIZER USE (6.8.4) TERING (i

7. AL REQUIREENTS OUTLINED I SECTION 6.5.4 REGARDING FERTILIZER AND OTHER LANDSCAPE
CHEMICALS SHALL BE COMPUED WITH BY THE OWNER AND/ LANDSCAPE P 01

20. UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUIRE AN INSPECTION BY
THE DESIGN PROFESS AND IRRIGATION AS—BUILT CERTFICATON SHALL BE
SIGNED AND N PROFESSIONAL AND SUBMI MARION COUNTY

A
D BY THE DESIG!
LANDSCAPE. ARCHITECT PRIOR TO|ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
21. AL REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN SECTON 6513 REGARDING LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SHALL
BE COMPLEED WITH OTHER MAINTENANCE PROFESSIONALS.
3 QUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN SECTION 6.8.15 RECARDING LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION AND.
MANTENANCE LICENSING AND CERTIFICATION SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH.

TREE PROTECTION

o 100 20
SCALE 1" :

TREE REMOVAL PLAN:
SCALE: 1" = 20

LOT 13
FLUM=HR
VACANT

FLI

SCALE:

LOT 13

UM=HR

VACANT

%rs,;,
7>,

.
&3

LANDSCAPE PLAN
17 =20

-0 Yoo
#8546 #8545
N
TYPE E BUFFER 15' WIDE \&
URPOSE OF MODIFICATION: ELECTRIC
REES REQUIRE 20° FROM BUILDINGS | SERVICE S
= laND THIS LOT  FROM REAR OF =
1= BUILDING TO BOUNDARY LINE Sz
=3 ORNAMENTAL TREES ARE REQUIRED T0 \ S i
=3 REPLACE SHADE TREE REQUIREMENTS @ AR =2
<28 2 1 BEHIND BUILDINGS SHUT OFF X 28 I
NI “NEe B
I8 s N cam
m =rc THE SAVE PLANTING TECHNIQUES SHOULD BE USED @ TNN\SREE
= 2N o= ON AL SHRUB & GROUND COVER PLANTINGS e N \Bh ==
=3 29 SET SHRUB. AT ORIGHAL LOT 15 gg\gﬁﬂ
5% Zlgw PLANTING GRADE FLUM=! sX ] &g
23 S VATER suuceR INGLE FAMILY 26\ 8
20 3 I s e e \ B\ B\
PROPOSED. \
/)R VAN \
T~ 6" PREPARED SOIL 1 | s g . A
AROUND. ROOTBALL : \
) e RN P
TYPICAL SHRUB INSTALLATION DETAIL | Y"Of’cmﬁ’.”f Pl | |
, [ it IXE502 y I
FOUND | O\ —YFounD | |
3 #8546 - |l | 1&_ 5 5309 |kesis | |
54" L 3 \ 54" v
515N e © Pt o 73194 e s
rDuNf\ 77037 Y \ muNﬂ\\ n77°37E / / /
48181 PROTECTIVE TREE COLLARS VA e ]/
LaT 22 SAVANZED Wi W\ ree /117
FLUM=HR DUCK-BILL ANCHORS \ \ FLUM=HR / /)
VACANT W\ VACANT /7

TYPICAL TREE GUYING DETAIL

LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS:

INCHES DBH REQUIRED CALCULATIONS NATIVE MATERIAL CALCULATIONS

TOTAL REQUIRED = 100 INCHES / AC = 50" TOTAL PLANT WATERAL USED

LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION’NOTES CONTINUED:
PERMIT WILL BE ISSUED FROM THE MARION COUN
BUILDING DIVISION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
IRRIGATION SYSTEMS. UPON COMPLETION OF THE

LANDSCAPE_NOTES:
A. IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE ZONED W/ TIMER PROVIDING FLOW TO BUBBLERS AT
TREES & DRIP LINE IRRIGATION TO SHRUBS AND HEDGES (SEE IRRIGATION NOTE

1643
EXISTNG INCHES PRESERVED = NATNE MATERIAL REQUIRED = 412 (25% INSIDE UGS)
KEFLACBURNT INGHES = 3 oS Aeured il L BELow)
EXISTING OAK — 12"+10" = 22" B. IRRIGATION AS—BUILTS WILL BE PROVIDED AT PROJECT COMPLETION
A BT, e s s £ R e R S

EoE SetATE — 7 5 x A N E. ALL PLANT BEDS SHALL USE PINE STRAW MULCH
T A 27 X 39 = NAINE Thees ReURED = 3 (s0%) F. LANDOWNER TO MAINTAIN LANDSCAPING AS APPROVED IN PERPETUITY
FLORIDA—FRIENDLY MATERIAL CALCULATIONS NATIVE TREES PROVIDED 6 (100%) G. PLANT MATERIAL CAN BE EXCHANGED WITH EQUIVALENT PLANT MATERIAL

TOTAL PLANT WATERIAL USED = 1,643 BUILDING FRONTAGE LANDSCAPING

FFMATERAL REQURED = 622 (50%)

FF WATCRAL PROVDED  — 1,643 (100%) TOTAL BULDNG FRONTAGE
LANDSCAPE ARER REQUIRED

= 24 LF (60%)
CAPE AREA PROVIDED =

SHADE TREE CALCULATIONS

TOTAL PROJECT AREA -
‘SHADE TREES REQURED

21,780 SF (0.50 AC),

300%e 93042, OPEN SPACE REQUIRED:

LANDSCAPE AND/OR IRRIGATION INSTALLATION, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST AN INSPECTION BY
THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. PRIOR TO THE
INSPECTION, THE CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE A
AND LEGIBLE AS—BUILT DIAGRAM
AN

SIGN PROFESSIONAL AND

UNTY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
RIOR TO THE INSSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY.

CANDSCAPE LEGEND :

ExsTING BXSTING.
EXSTING VIBURNUM BOXWOOD  CREPE MYRTLE FLORIDA LvE Gax
PINE OAX s0p MULCH/LANDSCAPE.
NEW TREES REQUIRED 3 (35 CAL MN) TOTAL PROJECT AREA = 21841 SF (050 AC) (ViBURNUM " ety (QuERcus
TREES PROVIDED - 4 Q. 2 AF) REQUIRED OPEN SPACE = 21841 X 0,20 = 4,368 SF (BUKUS)  (AGERSTROEMI) _(ACER FLORBANM) __vinginiara) (PACEAE) CONFERTA) i
ORNAMENTAL TREES IN UEU OF SHADE TREES SHALL BE 3:1  JOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIOED = 14,576 SF E e
MINMUM ORNAMENTAL TREES DBH = 1.25" TOTAL LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE PROVIDED = 5,703 SF 133 ST sart. T2 et 706 saT.

TYPE C — BUFFER CALCULATIONS
TYPE "¢’ BUFFER (15' WIDE) TOTAL LENGTH = 67 LF LESS DRVEWAY (20LF) = 47 LF
SHADE TREES REQUIRED (2/100 LF) PROVIE 2 TREES

DUE 10 POWER LINE, SEE 2 ORNAMENTAL TREES.
141 (3/100 1F)
ORNAMENTAL TREES PROVIDED 2'(6 Uy
TOTAL BUFFER AREA = 742
LANDSCAPE/PLANT MATERAL AREA REQURED
LANDSCAPE. /PLAIT WATERIAL AREA PROVIDED
PLANT MATERIL AREA PROVIDED = 6 LC, 440 JC

TYPE E — MODIFIED BUFFER CALCULATIONS

TYPE 'E'_BUFFER (30' WIDE) MODIFIED TO 15" WDE TOTAL LENGTH =
SHADE TREES REQURED = 5,87 (3/100 LF)

SHADE TREES PROVIDED = 2 DUE 10 PHYSICAL LMITATION 20° TO BULDING MIN., SEE 2 ORNAVENTAL TREES.
ORNAMENTAL TREES REQURED =  9.45 (5/100 LF)

ORNAMENTAL TREES PROVIDED = 6 CLUSTERS OF 3 (18 L)

TOTAL BUFFER ARFA = 2,894 SF (MODFIED)

LANDSCAPE/PLANT MATERAL AREA REQURED = 371 SF (50%)

LANDSCAPE. /PLANT MATERIAL AREA PROVED = 395 SF

PLAIT MATERIAL AREA PROVIDED = 6 LC, 440 JC

‘SHADE TREES PROVIDED .00
ORNAMENTAL TREES REQUIRED =

= 371 SF (50%)
- T30 s

189 LF

MILES CHRISTIAN ANDERSON CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

DN

oL

1515 SILVER SPRINGS BLVD. SUITE 132

STRUCTURAL

LAND PLANNING

GOLF COURSE DESIGN
(352) 629-5591

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION: OCALA, FLORIDA 34470 FAX (352) 629-4402
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS AND CALCULATIONS

WERE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLIC, LANDSCAPE PLAN

REQUIREMENTS OF WARION COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE,

EXCEPT AS WAIVED. RAYA INVESTMENTS LLC

PROJECT MSP 8009-1274-14

SECTION 08, TWP-17, RNG-21

MARION_COUNTY, FLORIDA
OCALA, FLORIDA

DATE:

WILES C. ANDERSON, PIE.

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER FLORIDA REGISTRATION NUMBER 39385

oA 5-15-24(DESION:  MCA | PROJ. JAMES TER ...
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157 WIDE

IRRIGATION SCHEDULE

SYMBOL

A

MANUFACTURER /_ MODEL TYPE ARC PSI / GPM RADIUS
HUNTER PCB-50 (1 BUBBLER PER TREE) TREE 15-70 GAL 10050 coM SIZED BY AREA

ZONE SCHEDULE

—TREE

BUBBLER

9& LOT 13 (@] VUNTER FCZ-101 (DRIP CONTROLLER © 2' 0.0, ) _
5o, FLUM=HR —DRIP ZONE
VACANT BED PLANTING AREA TO RECENVE POINT SOURCE IRRIGATION
- / ¥ o 10t 200 30" 400 HONTER HE PONT SOURCE EMITIERS AT EACH PLANT
SCALE 1" : 20" HEDGE, CREPE MYRTLE,
— 48 samre o TR [4] —IRRIGATION HEAD
- en
@ L LATERAL LINE 70 EMITTERS = HUNTER BLANK TUBING PLD-BLNK 17mm
- IRRIGATION ,PLAN: NOTES: PIERCE BLANK TUBING WITH EMITIERS AT EACH PLANT
SCALE: 1 PLD EMITTER LINE
1" IRRIGATION METER, BACKFLOW PREVENTION PER COUNTY CODE VALVE SIZING
MAXIMUM LENGTH
PRESSURE LOSS NOT TO EXCEED 5 PSI:
HUNTER 1CV=101 = 1" ELECTRIC GLOBE VALVE W/ FLOW CONTROL ik
[S) HUNTER 1Cv-151 — 1 i ELECTRIC GLOBE VALVE #/ FLOW CONTROL. . EMITTER LINE LENGTH IN FEET
HUNTER (V=201 — 2* ELECTRIC GLOBE VALVE W/ FLOW CONTROL Fow 1+ e > (FOR 1.0 GPH EMITTERS)
. [aa} HUNTER PCZ-101 DRIP CONTROLLER (FLOW 0.5-1.5 074) W/ Clobe Gobe EMITTER SPACING
founo RLTER SYSTEM. JUMBO VALYE BOY REQURED. - v
HUNTER PRO-C MODULAR STATION CONTROLLER
FROVED ek MODULES AS REUQURED 3 126 76 12
3 1 2 189 235 2%
TYPE E BUFFER 15 WIDE 3 1 5 197 276 346
MODIFIED > o= HUNTER RAIN-CLIK SENSOR 3 2 3 218 308 3%
PURPOSE DF MODIFICATION: MOUNT N LOCATION WITH OFEN VIEW T0 SKY. H : 3 20 337 4%
- TREES REQUIRE 20" FREIM EU}LD!NGS e 40 263 362 452
oS, ReQuIRE 20 - IRRIGATION MANLIE: 1.5% FVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 s 2 @ ey
BUILDING TO BDUND S . IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC CLASS 160 SDR 26 (NOT SHOWN, SIZE PER CHART) 80 55 3 - 200 583
ORNAMENTAL TREES ARE REQUIRED o Sg SCH 40 IRRIGATION. SLEEVE 100 9 s
REPLACE SHADE TREE REQUIREMENTS @ =S a8 s & (LENGTH ON 0% SLOPE)
1 BEHIND BUILDINGS 28 2 = H SEE MNFR'S SPECS
k] o LAND USE TABLE
mTo<E0 - AG__|AGRICULTURE, RURAL LANDS, NATURAL RESERVATION
= B58gE SFR__|SINGLE FAMILY, DUPLEX RESIDENTIAL
£¥ 24 gv s A OUTDOOR LIGHTING EXTER\OR UGHT\NG
o® So
24 8¢ COM__| COMMERCIAL, RV PARKS, COMMERCIAL RECREATION P WO ot &
22 i IND | INDUSTRIAL USES EXTERO LIGHTING) ON TAE TACE OF THE BULDING NEXT'TO EACH OF
|RRIGATION NOT: 2 S €A 80 WATT BULB AND SHA
IGATION NOTES 2 oug | PUBLIC USE (INCLUDING GOVERNMENT, INSTITUTIONAL, AND "SHELDED, THE eROTOUETRG Liow SEREAD SOAL or OVER Shadon
1. THE OWNER SHALL BE RESFONSBLE FOR RRIGATING ALL NEW LANDSCAPE MATERIAL UNTIL ESTABLISHED, RELATED PROFESSIONAL OFFICES) f S84 oF THE e, U Fhrier NoANbESCERT
2. ALL NEW IRRGATION SHALL BE MICRO-SPRAY HEADS, DRIP-IRRIGATION, AND/OR BUBELER HEADS. ROW | ARTERIAL OR COLLECTOR RIGHT-OF-WAY OR ROAD EASEMENT WALL MOUNTED' IBBES STREET P3c0021-020 0%
3. A MNIMUM OF TWO (2) BUBBLER HEADS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH NEW TREE PLANTING.
4 IRmGATON SHAL bt SET <O 1SN0 OVERSPRAY ONTO ANY PAVED AREAS.
51 THE OWNER SUALL GE RESPONSIBLE FOR WATERING THE SEEDZD AREAS UNTIL ESTABLISHMENT. LAND USE TABLE
5 EAN-CHECK MOUTOR SHAL B INSTALED ON ANY PERVANENT FRGHTON SISTEW, VALVE CALLOUT
7 FLOW PREVENTION DEVICE SHALL B2 INSTALLED AT THE CONNECTION OF ANY WELL OR METER. > PERMITTED OR EXISTING llJJSE
o g S e o 7 e vt "awo prososeol__[AGSRINF COMINDPUERO I
F-aUlT DS D OPERATIOW NFORWTION, A FIVL INSPECTN USE |AG] - ol I I I /%N GPM o vanve row (eom
LADSOAPE RRGATON FELEASE 5 Y THE. mmmm DESIGN i -y
EROTECAIONAL 4D SUBMITED To THE MARON, COUNTY LAIDSCAPE. ARCHIT 77 SFRIEJ-]ClAIBICIC \# " VALVE STZE (DicHeS)
[ ST N SeETo €5 1B CouPL w61 T csnon o N ETETAT-—TaTe el y
L REQUIEUENTS I SECTION 696 REGATDING SYSTEM INSTALATON, SCHEDUUNG, 81 coMplelBl-1Blclc
o N LaT 22
VANTANED N AGCORDAYCE Wi FLORIDAPRENDLY BEST NAVACEYENT PRACTOES 1 - ocaTIO
N:% el é’n WATER RESOURCES B T REEN. NDUSTRES SFTE FLowon VAsos, a0 FLUM=HR IND|B|B|B[B B[ D W VALVE LocaTION SvmeoL
CHBOR
UIREMENTS OUTLINED IN SECTION 6.9.9 REGARDING THE IRRIGATION SCHEDULING VACANT PUBIE|B|C|CI|C c
S5 TGS Wi Y THE RRGATON INSTALLATION. PROFSIOMALS
1AL FEQUIREVENTS OLTUNED IN 3 CONG LGNS o cerneatn
OF THE IRRIGATION INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE Pf COMPLIED WITH. A PERMIT WILL BE ISSUED FROM MARION COUNTY BUILDING Y
12, JOTES AV SEt SioM cEsonic zﬁéﬁi‘wﬁﬁﬂ.ﬁfﬁ&%mfgﬁ sss) WATERING DIVISION PRIOR o INSTALLATION OF RRIGATION SYSTEMS. - qunn
UPON COMPLETION OF THE LANDSCAPE AND/OR IRRIGATION 48546
75, BUBBLERS FOR TREES SHALL BE STAKED IN THEIR PROPERTY LOCATIONS. T T CoaNDSCAPE AND/ OB, IRR! P
INSPECTION BY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. PRIOR TO THE
LEGEND INSPECTION, THE CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE A CLEAR AND
LEGIBLE AS-BUILT DIAGRAM OF THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM. A
O o o i (2w Q3 57 ¢ e LANDSCAPE AND RRIGATION AS—BUILT CERTIFICATION SHALL
BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL AND
®""“"’;”“’m’5;5‘" TSNP LD WTHE) LIER (R - Wia? THGE KOO 8K SUBMITTED TO THE COUNTY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
TERFROOF CONECTORS ” _ THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. AS PER
8‘“‘ polfncial RN e o~ 0 MARION COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 6.8.12 & Z.
INSH GRAGE AT ADINCENT SURFKCE (TURF (2 WANLNE 4D FTINGS 28
O wack) >3 el
© son o aose wen, s e v NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR HIS OWN TAKE-OFFS. e 5
THE IRRIGATION PLAN IS DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE. LOCATIONS OF PIPING N _am
s s S R Sy S T i <7 selc
DETAIL LEGEND AL O ST o e SRR £ 0582
Ao ALL PIPE SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN PROPERTY BOUNDARIES. ~ & DO
Q urer i setes vave () HUNTER AUTOMATIC FLUSH VALVE (AFV-) WITH 5" [17 ] 340 @ntm-cuxmwusmopﬁovnio PR e 5 Fb0
@ oo RN R L WA use avo o 2. conmmouerAccepTs 0 s S°
GTHER COLORS AVAILABLE,SEE HUNTER CATAL (@ nures necTacuL A pLasTio VAL “r%i‘:‘s%b!’dé‘n‘”f@i‘r‘s'a UsE mio @ Puasric conTRouR 000 i 37 T
(® FnisHED SRAGE 'GTHER COLORS AVAILABLE, SEE HUNTER CATALG ® gomaLmecowur o rLTeR %ﬁﬁﬁ fea K 2
(D e suse oeem s vecied @ o e © mycomerocomecionre <. oA RO
(B) CONNON HALF BRICK, 2 TOTAL WSTALL ONEON EACH SHORT SIDE OF 80X, (@ oraveraase DePmeAs specired Seebimuliaetai © ST R
® seurTxur rTousNG D) ComMoNNAT SRR TOTALETALOME G SHSGRTSBESTSOR  ® o pmsroson et AR B
@ rivorrarezrm () HUNTER BLANK TUBNG (L0110 TO DRPLINE ZONE, 56 117 TR e o 3 4
(® proFessionaL LinosoAsE DRLIE © g aumesoze Ewasn IN-LINE VALVE (ICV-1516) SoALE 1
@® rureressac ® 1o @yvaees o roweuK sexsoR-
RO
SuReAcE To MounT conTRoLLER PR .
AIR RELIEF VALVE - TUBING O =0 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN:
EMITTER ZONE AUTOMATIC FLUSH VALVE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER, 9 (o SCALE: 1 ” 20 ’
\WITH BARB CONNECTION WALL MOUNT WITH FLOW-CLIK 8 Omwiwcomuuss .
— ® [ —
® e
RANCLIK WITH GENERIC WALL WOUNT CONTROLLER.
MILES CHRISTIAN ANDERSCON CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC
CivIL STRUCTURAL LAND PLANNING: GOLF COURSE DESIGN
LEGEND 1515 SILVER SPRINGS BLVD. SUITE 132 (352) 629-5591
[0z ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION: OCALA, FLORIDA 34470 FAX (352) 629-4402
WSHEDGPAE | HEREBY CERIIFY KAT THESE pLats 1D CALCULATIONS 5
@ D IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLIC IRRICATION PLAN
. recesory, REUIREMENTS OF MARION COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT GO,
@S T secessi)  REQUREMENTS oF RAYA INVESTMENTS LLC
[oR=1= PROJECT: MSP 8009-1274-14

AFB BUBBLER

@

DATE:

SECTION 08, TWP-17, RNG-21

MARION COUNTYRI‘ FLORIDA

WILES C. ANDERSON.

FLUSH POINT - BALL VALVE

FROPESSIONAL ENGNERR FLORDA REGISTRATION NUVBER 38385

oA 5-15-24(DESION:  MCA | PROJ. JAMES TER ...
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